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To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to accept funds in the amount of $257,856.59 from the Virginia

Department of Emergency Management, and to amend the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 General Fund Budget by increasing

estimated revenues and the amount appropriated to various departments and other agencies by $257,856.59 for the

purpose of providing those departments and other agencies with reimbursement from the Federal Emergency

Management Agency for eligible costs incurred as part of the City’s response to the COVID-19 pandemic.

THE CITY OF RICHMOND HEREBY ORDAINS:

§ 1. That the Chief Administrative Officer is authorized to accept funds in the amount of $257,856.59 from

the Virginia Department of Emergency Management for the purpose of providing various departments and other

agencies with reimbursement from the Federal Emergency Management Agency for eligible costs incurred as part of the

City’s response to the COVID-19 pandemic.

§ 2. That Ordinance No. 2021-040, adopted May 24, 2021, which adopted the General Fund Budget for the

fiscal year commencing July 1, 2021, and ending June 30, 2022, and made appropriations thereto, is hereby amended by

increasing estimated revenues from the funds accepted pursuant to section 1 of this ordinance and the amount

appropriated by $257,856.59 and appropriating funds in the total amount of $257,856.59 to the following ten

departments and agencies for the purpose of providing those departments and agencies with reimbursement from the

Federal Emergency Management Agency for eligible costs incurred as part of the City’s response to the COVID-19

pandemic in the following amounts:

(a) City Clerk (Cost Center 00401). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $381.18.

(b) Commonwealth’s Attorney (Cost Center 01301) . . . . . . . . . .  $22,433.25.

(c) Emergency Communications (Cost Center 08701) . . . . . . . . .  $3,585.15.

(d) Fire & Emergency Services (Cost Center 04202) . . . . . . . . . .  $19,837.55.
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(e) Human Resources (Cost Center 01206) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $2,089.91.

(f) Parks, Recreation & Community Facilities (Cost Center 03001)..$33,244.24.

(g) Planning & Development Review (Cost Center 00503) . . . . . .  $3,778.39.

(h) Richmond Public Library (Cost Center 00301) . . . . . . . . . . . .  $14,070.44.

(i) Richmond Sheriff’s Office (Cost Center 01601) . . . . . . . . . . .  $82,426.59.

(j) Public Utilities (Cost Center 99001) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $75,999.67.

§ 3. This ordinance shall be in force and effect upon adoption.
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